

\220

SLP(C)No. 2380 OF 2004
ITEM No.33

Court No. 9

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.2380/2004

(From the judgment and order dated 13/10/2003 in WP 6905/03
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M.M.T.C. LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. TRANSFREIGHT CONTAINERS LTD.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent (s)

Date : 09/02/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, ASG
Mr. V.B. Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Kini, Adv.
Mr. Krishan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. F.S. Nariman, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mulraj K. Shah, Adv.
Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv.
Mr. Rohit M. Alex, Adv.
Mr. Sumit goel, Adv.
For M/s. P.H. Parekh & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted confining to the question of mesne profit ordered by the Court of Small Causes under Order XX Rule 12 of the Code of Civil Procedure.
Any order that may be passed by the Court of Small Causes, in regard to the mesne profit under Order XX Rule 12 C.P.C., shall not be executed until further orders.

Sarita (Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master